

Office of the Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

207 Thompson Hall 105 Main Street Durham, NH 03824-3547

V: 603.862.3290 F: 603.862.4741 TTY: 7.7.7 (Relay NH)

To: All Faculty, Department Chairs, Directors and Deans

From: Cyndee L. Gruden

Interim Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Date: December 19, 2024

Re: Nominations for AY24-25 Faculty Awards

At UNH, one of the ways that we recognize and celebrate our faculty is through the University Faculty Excellence Awards. I am writing to solicit your nominations of outstanding UNH colleagues for each of these awards:

- Jean Brierley Award for Excellence in Teaching
- Distinguished Professor Award
- Award for Excellence in Research
- Award for Excellence in Public Service
- Excellence in International Engagement Award
- Outstanding Faculty Award Associate Professor
- Outstanding Faculty Award Assistant Professor
- Excellence in Clinical Engagement Award

A formal nomination is required for each person you recommend, *due no later than Friday, March 7, 12:00 p.m.* The UNH Faculty Awards Committee will review nominations, solicit additional information, and make recommendations.

Detailed procedures for preparing and submitting nominations, as well as award descriptions and criteria, are available here:

• https://www.unh.edu/provost/academic-administration/faculty-awards

In addition to the awards noted above, there is another university-wide faculty award that I want to call to your attention, the Graduate Faculty Mentor Award. This has a different nomination due date (Friday, January 24) and nomination procedure. For details:

• Graduate Faculty Mentor Award https://gradschool.unh.edu/research/fellowships-awards

If you have any questions, please contact the chair of the Faculty Awards Committee, Professor Gonghu Li, at 862-0607 or at Gonghu.Li@unh.edu

Thank you.